HB 2199-1 (LC 526) 3/11/13 (DRG/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2199

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 19 and 20 and insert:

2 "(H) The number and location of all video surveillance cameras within

3 the elections office;".

4 Delete lines 28 through 30.

5 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 6 and insert:

6 "(a) The number of ballot envelopes received.

7 "(b) The number of ballot envelopes accepted.

8 "(c) The number of ballot envelopes not accepted.

9 "(d) The number of ballot envelopes rejected.

10 "(e) The number of tallied ballots.".

In line 14, delete "and disposition of ballots" and insert ", disposition and security of all ballots".

13 Delete lines 15 through 18.

In line 19, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)".

15